TYTANTM
Electric Water Heater
Installation Manual
Please supply your in-line heater model and serial number when ordering spare parts or requesting technical assistance.
CM-02-001 TYTAN DI Water Heater
O.I.  6/27/03 Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
ECO page 2
Table of Contents

O.I.  6/27/03 Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
ECO page 5
1.1 TYTAN  DI Water Heater model number designation:
Model / Part numbers are descriptive and usually follow this format.
Example:
TY – 072 – 480 – 3 - SC
Model Series:
 TY = TYTAN DI Water Heater
Wattage (in kW):
 072 = 72kW
Power Supply Voltage (in Volts):
 480 = 480 Volts
Power Supply Phase (1 or 3):
 1 = Single-phase
 3 = Three-phase
Note: Some units are available only as three-phase
Options:
SC = SEMI S3 and CE compliant
CB = Include disconnect and circuit breaker
RI = Remote control interface
RC = Controller communications (RS232, RS 485)
PLC = PLC based control system
S = Stainless steel heating columns
Other Options = Consult Factory
CM-02-001 TYTAN DI Water Heater
O.I.  6/27/03 Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
ECO page 6
Figure 1: Dimensional Drawing, 12kW-48kW Units.
Figure 2: Dimensional Drawing, 72kW Unit.
CM-02-001 TYTAN DI Water Heater
O.I.  6/27/03 Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
ECO page 7
Figure 3: Dimensional Drawing, 96kW-144kW Units.
CM-02-001 TYTAN DI Water Heater
O.I.  6/27/03 Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
ECO page 8
1.2 Performance Data:
The TYTAN DI Water Heater is designed for inline heating of DI water.  It will perform both as a recirculating heater, and as a
one-pass heater.  The TYTAN DI Water Heater is designed to provide a specified temperature increase at a given flow rate.
Table 1 shows the maximum temperature increase (∆T) that can be achieved for continuous flow conditions at the specific
heater power ratings varying from 24kW to 144 kW (Higher wattage systems available upon request).  The temperature control
system provided with the heater will modulate the power to the heating columns in order to maintain your specific outlet
temperature setting.
Table 1
kW 24 30 48 60 72 96 120 144
GPM    ∆T oF
2 82 - - - - - - -
4 41 51 82 - - - - -
6 27 34 55 68 82 - - -
8 20 26 41 51 61 82 - -
10 16 20 33 41 49 65 82 -
12 14 17 27 34 41 55 68 82
14 12 15 23 29 35 47 58 70
16 10 13 20 26 31 41 51 61
18 9 11 18 23 27 36 45 55
20 8 10 16 20 25 33 41 49
Temperature increase (oF) as a function of power (kW) and flow rate (GPM)
1.3 Safety Network:
The TYTAN DI Water Heater is protected from accidental damage or unsafe operating conditions with a network of safety
interlocks.  The safety interlocks will disengage power to the heaters until power is manually restored at the control.  The safety